

220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND, OR 97209

503.226.4211 800.422.4012 nwnaturalwater.com

November 15, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503



Re: Docket No. UW- ____: In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of the Sale and Transfer of All Issued and Outstanding Membership Interests in Suncadia Water Company, LLC from New Suncadia, LLC to NW Natural Water of Washington, LLC

Dear Mr. Johnson,

In accordance with RCW Chapters 80.12 and 80.16 and WAC Chapters 480-110 and 480-143, NW Natural Water of Washington, LLC ("NW Natural Water of Washington") and Suncadia Water Company, LLC ("Suncadia Water") (collectively, "Joint Applicants") hereby file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission their Joint Application for Approval of Sale and Transfer of All Issued and Outstanding Membership Interests in Suncadia Water Company, LLC, and For Certain Other Requested Relief. Exhibit 3 of the Joint Application is designated as confidential under WAC 480-07-160, as further addressed in the accompanying Claim of Confidentiality, filed with this Joint Application.

A copy of this filing is available for public inspection in NW Natural's main office in Portland, Oregon and can be requested by contacting the following:

eFiling Rates & Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, OR 97209 Telephone: (503) 226-4211 ext. 3589 efiling@nwnatural.com

Please address correspondence on this matter to the undersigned, with copies to eFiling.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or concerns.

///

///

|||

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission NW Natural Water of WA, LLC and Suncadia Water Company, LLC Joint Application November 15, 2019; Page 2

Sincerely,

/s/ Eric W. Nelsen

Eric W. Nelsen Attorney for NW Natural Water of Washington, LLC 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, OR 97029 (503) 721-2476 Eric.Nelsen@nwnatural.com /s/ Lawrence H. Reichman

Lawrence H. Reichman Attorney for Suncadia Water Company, LLC Perkins Coie LLP 1120 NW Couch Street, Tenth Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128 (503) 727-2019 LReichman@perkinscoie.com

Attachments

NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-11-15-2019 NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh1-11-15-2019 NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh2-11-15-2019 (C) NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh3-11-15-2019 (R) NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh4-11-15-2019 NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh5-11-15-2019 NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh6-11-15-2019 NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-JointAppl-Exh6-11-15-2019 NEW-NWNWtrWA-Suncadia-Claim-of-Confidentiality-11-15-2019